2.1.1     The sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($100,000.00) payable
in the form of a Promissory Note due and payable in full One Hundred and Eighty Days (180) after
Closing, in the form of Exhibit A to this Agreement (the "Promissory Note"), and;

2.1.2     Four Million, Four Hundred Twenty Three Thousand, Seventy-Seven (4,423,077)
restricted shares of Buyer's common stock, such shares when issued and delivered, constitute valid and
legally issued shares of Buyer's Common Stock, which are fully paid and nonassessable;

2.2     Piggyback Registration. Whenever Buyer proposes to register any of its securities